Form 4.20
Rule 4.34 - CVL

The Insolvency Act 1986
Statement of Company's Affairs
Pursuant to section 95/99 of
the Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

For Official Use

Company Number

06187884

Name of Company

A & P Motor Factors Limited
1/ We
Gordon Smythe Goldie Allan David Kelly
Bulman House Bulman House
Regent Centre, Gosforth Regent Centre
Newcastle upon Tyne Gosforth
NE3 3LS Newcastle upon Tyne

NE3 3LS

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs
as at 19 October 2009

Signed %/%Q Date 19 October 2009
/ [ 4

Tait Walker ]
Bulman House For Official Use

Regent Centre, Gosforth Insolvency Secti i Post Room
Newcastle upon Tyne

R

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited. Glasgow 2111012009
COMPANIES HOUSE




Rule 4.34-CVL

Form 4.19

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
A & P Motor Factors Limited

on the 18 October 2009 the date of the resolution for winding up

AFFIDAVIT

This affidavit must be sworn or affirmed before a Solicitor or Commissioner of
Oaths when you have completed the rest of this form.

I Paul Urwin, Director, 13 Beale Way, Gosforth, Newcastle upon Tyne, NE3 3EY

Make oath and say that the several pages exhibited hereto and marked A, A1 & B
are to the best of my knowledge and belief a full, true and complete statement as to
the affairs of the above named company as at 19 October 2009 the date of the
resolution for winding up and that the said company carried on business as Vehicle
parts suppliers

Sworn/affirmed at  73/7 w2 len

Date 19 F OrTidhe# 7004

Signatures Q#‘& L,C/‘—\S—:_

Before Me CMWV FMC il DA

A Solicitor or Commissioner of Qaths or duly authorised officer.

Before swearing the affidavit the Solicitor or Commissioner is particularly requested to make
sure that the full name, address and description of the Deponent are stated, and to initial any
crossings-out or other alterations in the printed form. A deficiency in the affidavit in any of the
above respects will mean that it is refused by the court, and will necessitate its being re-sworn.

McKeag & Co Solicitors
1-3 Lansdowne Terrace
Gosforth

Newcastle

NE3 1HN




A & P Motor Factors Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 19 October 2009

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise

£ £
Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:
Furniture & Equipment 240.00 150.00
Motor Vehicle 300.00 200.00
Stock 400.00 200.00
Book Debts 10,236.65 7,806.86
Cash in Hand/Petty Cash 2,133.00 2,133.00
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 10,489.86

Signature(DGMbQ— L(/Ly&«w Date ‘o\\‘ \0 ! U.'O\‘

CUHUA




A & P Motor Factors Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 19 October 2009

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 10,489.86
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
RPO Arrears & Holiday Pay 1,373.46
1,373.46
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 9,116.40
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Based on floating charge assets of Nil
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 9,116.40
Debts secured by floating charges
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 9,116.40
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {brought down}) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 9,116.40
Unsecured non-preferential claims {excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 10,302.11
RPO Redundancy & Notice Pay 1,931.45
HMRC PAYE & NIC 18,500.00
HMRC VAT 4,000.00
34,733.56
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) {25,617.16)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors {25,617.16)
Issued and calied up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 1.00
1.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members {25,618.16)

- \
Signatuer»-Q_(,(/\"‘s“"j\ pate_ 14410 [ o™

(NN




$T:01 600T 120130 61

009 ‘1A 108 SdI

1301 28ed

\/\,3\,@8 ameusig
e,

11°70€°01 Buieio ] saLnuy 77
00'0 dQt 1AN ‘9uiy, uodp) apisedmaN 192ng Aa[soy 7§ Sauof ANIYM 00MD
000 dAT 99N ‘U4, uodn apseomaN ‘Aem dred yanoig ‘Aem ssof z1 3un vediun 00ND
09eL {€9 ENN ‘uo)dwepIoN ‘peoy aSNOYIUIIING Z ‘UOI[IAE] [2A0Y panun A8teug sndo 000D
LLIS1 0S6 vD “aaIysyreueT ‘Mo3se[0) RS Aupoy 9 dnoin SON ZOND
000 OM6 THA ‘wreymg ‘00¢ Xod O d ‘31D Iawoisn) 191 A\ UBLIQUINYRION 1OND
00’0 QT TIN “nseamap] peoy yoelreq “sAll pue[jo} “jled PueljoH [ Nuf) panun- si0Re] 1010 VdN OOND
m~.wﬁw.© Om: CdH .v_qu._uﬁﬁnm .%u:umhm .mmEU goﬂ—mﬁ_oq .vmﬂoI 583228 .mmuuum_.Z V/L vo«_ﬁ:..._ muogsn“__bm_a u>_uoEo.._.=< _mco%mEuﬁ: 01D
00°0 ZZ1 864N ‘auA] nodn spseomap ‘uojusqduo] ‘Aduaajou] UORNQLAUOY [N 2NUIAIY pueu] 100D
000 ONE [MN ‘Toplo] ‘peoy oISy 987 “Iamo[ uolsny ‘I00[] PI¢ ‘SINLINIAG 29 AousA[osU] SUIOIShY) 3P aNUdASY AWH 001D
MST
00°0 IST .mﬁvu\— Jovbm ooqst [ € .umzoI MseD .uoc_n— Tzl Jm_.._D oo:m:.quU hu=0>_0m5 [euonenN LVA -sSWosn)) ¢ 2NU3AY W H Q0HD
00°0 HHI 87N ‘prayssiern) “4aang usday] ‘anuar) 91A1) ‘SIJaUsg P SINUIAIY [1ouno) peaysajen 000D
00°0 AX6 YAD ‘SPURIPIA 1S9 ‘AUIA0D “3S0[D) YooIqed ¢ P17 SUBILIQN] 2U0 1040
‘ ONG6 LEAD OMysydIMIEM
1£°€2C ‘uoay uodp) piojeng “jreq ssudisiuy plojieng ‘peoy 93puig sAqowt], ¢ ‘osnop] a3pug uonnqLusi(J sued sanowony 544 0040
PP8LIT HLO (19N ‘Peaysaien ‘neisg urpel] A3[[EA WES], ‘HN0D) I9SEI) { ‘9SNOH ooy (apseoman) sued el omy 009D
000 ANL TIHA ‘Y8 mquipg ‘proy [jomApe] ‘9snoH [[omApe 2010 swawAed Aouepunpay 001D
00°0 S.L9 6TAN “SPIaIYS YUoN ‘ajeisg puf 12315 uosme] Z[ Hun panun saiddng spel] spredre) 100D
000 340 [ 1IN ‘peaysaen “sg Surpel] A3[[eA uma] ‘Aemsayng PATWIT SJOO], [[PAMWOID 0020
sTLY g719 6MN ‘WopuoT ‘9pAH 2Y], ‘9sno} 9[eput|o) ‘AZy0eN dd joog suoyd L9 709D
00°0 LAT 93N "INAL NOdN TTLSVOMAN “‘Azm jred ydnorg 61 paNuiy solg umorg 104D
$L€6 dI0 OTAN ‘Teop pue u ], ‘praysares) 10ens wely ‘spop udisag 14 004D
L&'L9€ 166 §187 ‘spaar] “aue-] adioyuaing ‘[JIN Uoi[0D) ‘9snoH uosdy panun-] afeq marpuy 10VD
+8 LIS TEIM, %% on\nrﬁ .ﬁmuamoﬁwo .O“Smm [eLasnpu] peaysajer) jseyq ,ﬁmoﬁ m?Oﬁmunb—mm macuucn_EOU anowmoIny MV DOvD
¥ SSaIppV ueN A3y

s10)1pa1) Auedwo)) - g
PNy 510106 J0J0AL d ¥ V
1[EM NE L




A & P Motor Factors Limited
Notes to the Directors Statement of Affairs Dated: 19 October 2009

Valuations

Plant and equipment, furniture and fittings, stock and other movable assets have been valued
by independent vatuers, Messrs James Sutherland & Co (Auctioneers) Limited of Newcastle
upon Tyne. James Sutherland & Co (Auctioneers) Limited are members of the National
Association of Valuers & Auctioneers.

Office Furniture & Equipment

Office furniture and equipment with a net book value of £240, is estimated to realise £150 on
a forced sale basis.

Stock

The directors have estimated that stock with a net book value of £400, is estimated to realise
£200 on a forced sale basis.

Book Debts

The Company’s books and records indicate gross book debts of £10,236.65. The directors
estimate that after provisions for bad and doubtful debts, and counterclaims following the
cessation of trade, that the book debts will realise £7,806.86.

Motor Vehicle

A motor Vehicle with a net book value of £300 is estimated to realise £200 on a forced sale
basis.

Prepayments
There are no outstanding prepayments to recover.

Employees

Employees of the Company have claims for arrears of pay, holiday pay, pay in lieu of notice
and redundancy pay, as appropriate, following the termination of their contact.

Both arrears of pay and holiday pay rank as preferential claims subject to statutory limits.
Amounts in excess of the statutory limits together with pay in lieu of notice and redundancy
pay rank as unsecured claims.

Employee claims have been estimated based upon information available at present. Certain of
the employee claims will be discharged through the National Insurance Fund, and the fund
will have subrogated claims for any amounts paid to the employees.

TAIT WALKER CORPORATE RE RY A & P Motor Factors Limited
Report to Creditors Private & Confidential — Not for publication

coplie  ten@ U




Directors Loans

There is no outstanding director’s loan account.

Prescribed Part

The Prescribed Part (Section 176(A) of the Act) is a proportion of floating charge asset
realisations, net of costs, which are set aside for the benefit of unsecured creditors. The
Prescribed Part applies to floating charges created on or after the 15 September 2003 only.

The Prescribed Part is calculated using a formula laid down in the Act as follows:

¢ 50% of the net property up to £10,000;
s 20% of the net property in excess of £10,000;
» Subject to a maximum amount of £600,000.

In this instance there is no floating charge holder and so the prescribed part does not apply.
Trade & Expense Creditors

The amounts due to trade and expense creditors are taken from the books and records of the
Company, and are stated inclusive of VAT. Inclusion does not constitute an admission that
there is now or has been in the past any legal liability upon the Company of the whole or part
of the amount shown.

General

The Statement of Affairs does not include any provision for the costs of administering the
Liquidation.

NS AAA

(Q,_L(Qﬁ;\.

TAIT WALKER CORPORATE RECOVERY A & P Motor Factors Limited
Report to Creditors Private & Confidential — Not for publication




